
Member State Status Surname (Family Name) First Name E-mail
Attend 

ENCWG1

Argentina C Vetere Fabian fvetere@hidro.gov.ar

Australia A Wootton Jeff jeff.wootton@defence.gov.au X

Brazil A Hilleshein Vanessa vanessa@chm.mar.mil.br

Brazil A Mandarino Flávia flavia@chm.mar.mil.br

Brazil A Medeiros Carneiro Marcelo medeiros@ipqm.mar.mil.br

Brazil C Brandão Mileze Ana Maria ana.mileze@chm.mar.mil.br

Canada A Parkhouse Patti patti.parkhouse@dfo-mpo.gc.ca X

Chile A Barrios Felipe hidrografia@shoa.cl

Chile A Sobarzo Claudio hidrografia@shoa.cl

Ecuador A Villa Patricia patricia.villa@inocar.mil.ec

Egypt A Nada Tamer tamernada72@gmail.com X

Estonia C Kuznetsova Dana dana.kuznetsova@vta.ee

Egypt A Nada Tamer tamernada72@gmail.com X

Finland A Hovi Mikko mikko.hovi@fta.fi

France C Mouden Christian christian.mouden@shom.fr X

Germany A Feddersen Sven sven.feddersen@bsh.de X

Germany A Ritterbusch Jochen jochen.ritterbusch@bsh.de X

India A Hardas H.A. ia-inho-navy@nic.in

Indonesia A Primana Capt Dyan dyanmaxp@gmail.com

Indonesia A Qisthi Amarona Mohammad qisthi.amarona@gmail.com X

Indonesia A KHOIRUL Anwar X

Italy A  Tirone Cristina cristina_tirone@marina.difesa.it X

Japan A Yabuki Tetsuichiro chart@jodc.go.jp

Netherlands A Meurink Arno aw.meurink@mindef.nl X

New Zealand C Ryan Jennifer jryan@linz.govt.nz

Norway A Føre Odd Aage odd-aage.fore@kartverket.no X

Poland C Woźnicki Adam a.woznicki@bhmw.gov.pl

Portugal C Antonieta Josè Maria antonieta.jose@hidrografico.pt

Republic of 

Korea
A Park Martin martin.park@korea.kr

Russian 

Federation
A or C? Egorov Sergey unio_main@mil.ru

Singapore C Thai Low Ying-Huang thai_low_ying-huang@mpa.gov.sg

Slovenia A Klanjšček Matija matija.klanjscek@gis.si

South Africa A Osborne Sidney hydrosan@iafrica.com

Sweden A Engberg Hans hans.engberg@sjofartsverket.se

Turkey To be designated (2016)

Ukraine C Marchenko Oleg office@charts.gov.ua 

United Kingdom A Mellor (Chair) Tom thomas.mellor@ukho.gov.uk X

United States A Melancon Diane diane.melancon@noaa.gov

United States C Harmon Colby colby.harmon@noaa.gov

Expert 

Contributor 
Status Surname (Family Name) First Name E-mail

CARIS A Astle Hugh hugh.astle@caris.com

ENCWG Members
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DGIWG Richardson Thomas Thomas.Richardson@ukho.gov.uk X

ESRI A De Puyt Tom tdepuyt@esri.com X

Furuno A Peiponen Hannu hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi X

A Oda Tomihiko tomihiko.oda@furuno.fi

IC-ENC A Fowle Richard richard.fowle@ic-enc.org X

IC-ENC A Hahessy Elizabeth (Liz) liz.hahessy@ic-enc.org X

IEHG A LaDue Denise R. Denise.R.LaDue@usace.army.mil X

IIC A Kuwalek Edward
edward.kuwalek@iictechnologies.co

m

Jeppesen A Mong Eivind eivind.mong@jeppesen.com X

KRISO A OH Sewoong osw@kriso.re.kr X

KRISO PARK DaeWon mr.daewonpark@gmail.com X

KHRA C JEON Haeyeon hy9883@khra.kr X

KHRA C KIM Daehyun kimdh@khra.kr X

Navtor A Saestad Bjorn bjorn.saestad@navtor.com

Nipon Sogo Nakayama Tomoya t-nakayama@nssys.co.jp X

Northrop 

Grumman
A Blevins David dave.blevins@ngc.com

PC Marine C Carter Ceri ccarter@pcmaritime.co.uk

Primar A Skjaeveland Svein svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no

SevenCs A Bothein Holger holger.bothien@sevencs.com

Transas A Ivanov Konstantin Konstantin.Ivanov@transas.com X

IHB Surname (Family Name) First Name E-mail

IHB A Pharaoh (Secretary) Anthony addt@iho.int X






